

Bear, Stearns International Limited joins The Nordic Exchange in Copenhagen

Bear, Stearns International Limited will start to trade on the Equities market of OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen Friday the 29th of February 2008. We are therefore pleased to supply you with the following information:

Member's name: Bear, Stearns International Limited Address: One Canada Square, London E14 5AD, United Kingdom Telephone: +44 20 7516 6000

SAXESS memberID: **BSI** Clearing and settlement ID: CD-ident **13116** Custodian Bank: **Danske Bank Securities** - Copenhagen

<u>Contact persons at Bear, Stearns International Limited:</u> Daryl McDonald, Associate Director, <u>dmcdonald@bear.com</u> Tel: +44 20 7516 6644

Sarah Clark, Equities Compliance Officer, sarah.clark@bear.com_Tel: +44 20 7516 6602

<u>Contact person at Custodian Bank, Danske Bank Securities:</u> Christel Leonard, Head of Client Relations & Solutions, Tel:+45 45 14 37 52

For more information, please contact:

Henrik Reinfeldt, Head of Remote Broker Dealer & Investor, OMX Telephone +44 20 7065 8149

About Bear Stearns Bear, Stearns International Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of The Bear Stearns Companies Inc. and is authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority. For additional information about Bear Stearns, please visit the firm's web site at www.bearstearns.com

About OMX | OMX is a leading expert in the exchange industry. The common offering from OMX Nordic Exchange in Helsinki, Copenhagen, Stockholm, Iceland, Tallinn, Riga and Vilnius, comprises over 800 companies including its alternative market First North. OMX provides technology to over 60 exchanges, clearing organizations and central securities depositories in over 50 countries. OMX is a Nordic Large Cap company in the Financials sector on the OMX Nordic Exchange. For more information, please visit www.omxgroup.com.

The Nordic Exchange

OMX NORDIC EXCHANGE COPENHAGEN A/S. P.O. Box 1040. DK-1007 Copenhagen K. DENMARK. Tel. +45 33 93 33 66. Fax +45 33 12 86 13. Visiting Address: Nikolaj Plads 6. CBR. No. 19 04 26 77. E-mail: copenhagen@omxgroup.com. www.omxgroup.com